## **2023 ANTELOPE COUNTY FAIR MUTTON BUSTIN' RULES**

A mutton bustin' event will be held during the bull ride on Thursday, August 3.

- 1. Each contestant must be over 4 years of age as of August 1, 2023 and weight may not exceed 60 lbs.
- Each contestant must be pre-registered and must have this signed application and liability waiver release form completed by <u>BOTH</u> parents or guardian and returned to Antelope County Fair Office between noon Tuesday, August 1, and 7 P.M. August 3.
- **3.** The first 20 contestant forms, correctly completed and submitted to the fair office will be accepted. <u>Limit of 20 contestants</u>.
- 4. One parent or guardian must be present to assist contestant on sheep prior to ride.
- 5. Contestants must wear protective head equipment, either their own or one provided by the event.
- 6. Contestants must wear long pants, closed toe shoes --- NO shorts, skirts, capri pants or sandals.

## **2023 ANTELOPE COUNTY FAIR MUTTON BUSTIN' APPLICATION & RELEASE FORM**

Contestant Name: (printed)\_\_\_\_\_\_

Age \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date of Birth \_\_\_\_\_\_ Weight \_\_\_\_\_\_

Parent or Legal Guardian #1: (printed)\_\_\_\_\_

Parent or Legal Guardian #2: (printed)\_\_\_\_\_

We, the parents/legal guardians of the above-named contestant agree to allow him/her to participate in the Mutton Bustin' event at the 2023 Antelope County Fair. Furthermore, we agree that we nor any representative, will not hold responsible nor take any legal action against the Antelope County Fair, its directors, individually or collectively, sponsor/sponsors of said event nor any entity or individual affiliated with the Antelope County Fair should the above-named contestant be injured while participating in the 2023 Mutton Bustin' event.

Parent or Legal Guardian #1: (signature)		Date
Address:	_City:	Zip:
Home phone	Cell phone	
Parent or Legal Guardian #2: (signature)		Date
Address:	_City:	Zip:
Home phone	Cell phone	
Office Use ONLY Received	Contestant Number	